PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5508495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIR LIQUIDE GLOBAL E&C SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH	02/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NGD CONSULT SARL	
Street Address:	2 RUE RAMOND DE CARBONNIERES	
Internal Address:	RESIDENCE EDEN PARK	
City:	PAU	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	64000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14368180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123.0025USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. PAULY	
SIGNATURE: /Daniel M. Pauly/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=123_0025USWO_Deed_of_Assignment#page1.tif source=123_0025USWO_Deed_of_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049091 FRAME: 0011 505461692

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned Air Liquide Global E&C Solutions Germany GmbH, Olof-Palme-Straße 35, 60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany herewith declare that we have assigned our previous 50% share of

German patent no. 10 2012 005 450.5

German patent no. 50 2011 006 367.9 (derived from European patent no. 2 607 304)

Belgian (EP) patent no. 2 607 304

Czech (EP) patent no. 2 607 304

Spanish (EP) patent no. 2 607 304

French (EP) patent no. 2 607 304

UK (EP) patent no. 2 607 304

Italian patent no. 50 2015 000025390 (derived from European patent no. 2 607 304)

Dutch (EP) patent no. 2 607 304

Polish (EP) patent no. 2 607 304

Chinese patent no. ZL 2012 8 0062999.1

Indian patent application no. 924/MUMNP/2014

Qatari patent application no. QA/201406/00195

Russian patent no. 2 629 077

US patent application no. 14/368,180

to the previous co-owner and now 100% owner

NGD Consult SARL Résidence Eden Park 2 Rue Ramond de Carbonnières 64000 Pau France

and consent to the recording of the assignment in the register of the respective national Patent Offices.

Frankfurt am Maii	n, .this 🎎 DAY.of 🧲	(b/ww/g, 2019
	Q.M.A.C.	 sir Liquide Global E&C Solutions Germany Gmbl
12. September 2018	. / ~	DATEN

PATENT REEL: 049091 FRAME: 0012

	DEED OF ACCEPTANCE

We, the undersigned NGD Consult SARL, Résidence Eden Park, 2 Rue Ramond de Carbonnières, 64000 Pau, France herewith declare that we accepted the above assignment and request the recording of the assignment in the register of the respective national Patent Offices.

NGD Consult SARL

12. September 2018

PATENT REEL: 049091 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 05/06/2019